HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 154 by Representative Zeringue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, between "10.8(B)," and "and 14(B)" delete "10.10(B)," and insert in lieu thereof "10.11(D)," 3
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 9, between "10.8(B)," and "and 14(B)" delete "10.10(B)," and insert in lieu thereof "10.11(D)," 6
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 28 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:
- 9 "§10.11. Artificial Reef Development Fund 10 11 (D) All unexpended and unencumbered monies in the Artificial Reef 12 Development Fund at the end of the fiscal year shall remain in the fund. The monies in the fund shall be invested by the treasurer in the manner provided by law. 13 Notwithstanding any provision of this constitution to the contrary, a portion of 14 money in the fund, not to exceed sixty-five percent, may be invested in stock. All 15 interest earned on monies invested by the treasurer shall be deposited in the fund. 16 The treasurer shall prepare and submit to the department on a quarterly basis a 17 written report showing the amount of money contained in the fund from all sources." 18
- AMENDMENT NO. 4 19
- 20 On page 4, line 10, between "56:797," and "the Russell Sage" delete "and"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, line 11, between "R.S. 56:798," and "such portion" insert "and the Lifetime 22 23 License Endowment Trust Fund, created under the provisions of R.S. 56:649,"